Community Relations

<u>Title IX - Discrimination</u>

Holdrege Public Schools, in response to federal and state regulations for Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972 - Prohibiting Sex Discrimination in Education, hereby adopts and re-affirms the following policy:

- 1) The Board of Education affirms its intent to comply with provisions of Title IX Prohibiting Sex Discrimination in Education.
- 2) The publication of this statement re-affirms the District's efforts to comply with Title IX to inform citizens of non-discriminatory practices in the dissemination process.
- 3) The Board of Education hereby authorizes and directs the Superintendent of Schools, in conjunction with relevant personnel as determined by the Superintendent, to adopt and publish grievance procedures providing for prompt and equitable resolution of complaints of sex discrimination in the District. Such grievance procedures shall be developed and be made publicly available, and such forms as needed shall be developed and made available to the public.
- 4) The grievance procedures adopted and implemented by the Superintendent shall be followed by all individuals with concerns about discriminatory practices in the District, including suspected sex discrimination.

Legal Reference: Title IX Date of Adoption: 3/14/2005

Revision: 8/19/2024